BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, MANIPUR

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the 14" February, 2019

No. Ex/198/11(pt): The following list of Examination Centres for the High School Leaving Certificate
Examination, 2019 are hereby announced along with the venues and Roll Numbers of the Candidates allotted
to each centre for general information of all concerned. For other details, candidates may contact the
Officers-in-Charge of their respective Centres. Candidates are also informed that they are required to
bring blue/black ball point pens for darkening the OMR bubbles/circles.

Encl:- As stated above.

4/02(12
(Dr. Chithung Mary Thomas)
Secretary

Memo No. Ex/198/11(pt): Imphal the, 14" February, 2019
Copy to:-

1. The Secretary to the Chief Minister for kind information of the Hon’ble Chief Minister, Manipur.

2. The P.S. to the Minister, Education for kind information of the Hon’ble Minister, Education, Manipur.

3. The Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur.

4. The S.0. to the Director General of Police, Govt. of Manipur, Imphal (60 copies).

5. The Commissioner Education (Schools) Govt. of Manipur, Imphal.

6. The Deputy Commissioners, Government of Manipur.

7. The Director of Education (U), Govt. of Manipur, Imphal.

8. The Director of Education, (Schools) Govt. of Manipur, imphal.

9. The Superintendents of Police, Government of Manipur.

10. The Director, Directorate of Information and Public Relations, Govt. of Manipur for kind distribution

to the local dailies for wide publicity. 40 copies are enclosed.

11. The Chief Editor ISTV, IMPACT TV, News Editor, A.l.R. Imphal, for kind announcement in all dialects as
news item.

12. Al Z.E.O.’s in Manipur for information and necessary action.

13. All Principals/Headmasters/Headmistresses of all higher Secondary Schools and High Schools in

Manipur.
&
>

(K. Tiken Singh)
Controller of Examinations

Regular roll assign to centre




BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, MANIPUR

List of Examination Centres for the High School Leaving Certificate Examination, 2019

NO.
SL.NO | CODE | NAME OF THE CENTRE DISTRICT | ROLL RANGE ngD
1 07C001 | DON BOSCOHR. SEC. SCHOOL , MARAM SENAPATI 10001 - 10267 267
2 | 07C002 | MAO MARAM HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, TADUBI SENAPATI | 10268-10519 | 252
3 | 07C003 | SARDAR PATEL HIGH SCHOOL, MAO SENAPATI | 10520-10765 | 246
4 | 07C004 | BETHANY HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, SENAPATI | SENAPATI | 1076011013 1 5g,
5 07C005 | LAO RADIANT SCHOOL, KARONG SENAPATI 11014 - 11287 274
6 07C006 | DAIKHO VA SCHOOL, SENAPATI SENAPATI 11288 - 11494 207
7 | 070007 | PURUL HR. SEC. SCHOOL, PURUL SENAPAT | 1149511754 1 564
8 | 05C008 | UKHRUL HR. SEC. SCHOOL | UKHRUL | 11755-12049 | 205
9 | 05C009 | ALICE CHRISTIAN HR. SEC. SCHOOL, P.O. UKHRUL UKHRUL | 12050-12345 | 296
10 | 05C010 | MARINGMI MEMORIAL SCHOOL, UKHRUL UKHRUL | 12346-12628 | 283
11 | 05C011 | MODEL HIGH SCHOOL, UKHRUL UKHRUL | 12629-12877 | 249
12 | 05C012 | UKHRUL CENTRAL SCHOOL, UKHRUL UKHRUL | 12878-13125 | 248
13 12C013 | KAMJONG HIGH SCHOOL, KAMJONG KAMJONG 13126 - 13243 118
14 | 12C014 | SOMDAL N.K. HR. SEC. SCHOOL, SOMDAL UKHRUL | 13244° 13531 | g9
15 | 12C015 | PHUNGYAR HIGH SCHOOL, KAMJONG DISTRICT KAMIONG | 13532-13670 | 139
16 12C016 | KASOM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL, KASOM KHULLEN KAMJONG 13671 - 13867 197
17 | 05C017 | CHINGAI HIGH SCHOOL, UKHRUL UKHRUL | 13868- 14191 | 324
18 | 08CO18 | PRETTY LAMB INSTITUTE, TAMENGLONG TAMENGLONG | 14192- 14421 | 230
19 | 08CO19 | TAMENGLONG HR. SEC. SCHOOL, TAMENGLONG TAMENGLONG | 14422- 14643 | 222
20 | 08C020 | LANGMEI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, TAME! TAMENGLONG | 14644-14796 | 153
21 | 15C021 | SHARON ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL, NONEY NONEY 14797-15053 | 257
22 | 08C022 | TENGKONJANG HR. SEC. SCHOOL, NONEY NONEY 15054 - 15322 | 269
23 | 15C023 | DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL, KHOUPUM NONEY 15323 - 15549 | 227
24 | 15C024 | KHANGSILLUNG HR. SEC. SCHOOL, KHOUPUM NONEY 15550 - 15657 | 108
25 | 15C025 | NUNGBA HIGH SCHOOL, NONEY DISTRICT NONEY 15658 - 15818 | 161
26 | 16C026 | IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL, PALLEL TENGNOUPAL | 18913981 | 15
27 | 16C027 | M.G. EVERGREEN HIGH SCHOOL, PALLEL TENGNOUPAL | 15382-18280 | - 55,
: 16281 - 16522
28 | 16C028 | ST.JOSEPH'S HIGH SCHOOL, KURAOPOKPI TENGNOUPAL 47085 47088 | 247
29 | 09C029 | MAHA UNION HIGH SCHOOL, CHANDEL CHANDEL 16525’75;5815 294
30 | 09C030 | LIWACHANGNING HIGH SCHOOL, KOMLATHABI CHANDEL | "8818° 17172 | 35
31 16C031 | MOREH HIGH SCHOOL, MOREH TENGNOUPAL | 17173 - 17371 199
32 | 16C032 | ST. GEORGE SCHOOL, MOREH TENGNOUPAL | 17372- 17560 | 189
33 | 10C033 | JIRIBAM HIGHER SEC. SCHOOL, JIRIBAM JIRIBAM 17561 - 17842 | 282
34 | 10C034 | RK. SANATOMBI DEVI VIDYALAYA, JIRIBAM JIRIBAM 17843- 18071 | 229
35 | 10C035 | BOROBEKRA HR. SEC. SCHOOL, JIRIBAM JIRIBAM 18072- 18203 | 132
36 | 06C036 | CHILDRENS TRAINING HIGH SCHOOL, CCPUR CCPUR 18204- 18532 | 329
37 | 06C037 | CHURACHANDPUR HIGH SCHOOL, CCPUR CCPUR 18533 - 18850 | 318
38 | 06C038 | DON BOSCO HR. SEC. SCHOOL, CCPUR (A) CCPUR 18851- 19170 | 320
39 | 08C039 | DON BOSCO HR. SEC. SCHOOL, CCPUR (B) CCPUR 19171 - 19474 | 455

47232




List of Examination Centres for the High School Leaving Certificate Examination, 2019

BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, MANIPUR

NO.
SL.NO CODE NAME OF THE CENTRE DISTRICT ROLL RANGE OF
STUD
40 | 06C040 | EBENEZER ACADEMY, CCPUR (A) CCPUR 19475-19782 | 308
41 | 06C041 | EBENEZER ACADEMY, CCPUR (B) CCPUR 19783-20109 | 327
42 | 06C042 | PHUNGKHOTHANG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CCPUR 20110 -20424 | 315
43 | 06C043 | RENGKAI HIGH SCHOOL, CCPUR CCPUR 20425 - 20749 | 325
44 | 06C044 | SIELMAT CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL, CCPUR CCPUR 20750 - 20989 | 240
45 | 06C045 | YOUNG LEARNER'S SCHOOL, CHURACHANDPUR CCPUR 20990 -21185 | 196
46 14C046 “SA;SES:: ENGLISH HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, KANGPOKPI 21186 - 21396 211
47 | 14C047 | THANGTONG HR. SEC. SCHOOL, SAIKUL KANGPOKPI 213‘1775;1615 220
48 14C048 | MOTBUNG HIGH SCHOOL, MOTBUNG KANGPOKP!| 21616 - 21895 280
49 | 14C049 | MORNING STAR ENGLISH SCHOOL, SAPARMEINA KANGPOKPI 218‘157&3222219 325
22220 — 22381
50 | 14C050 | SONGPAO LHINGHAT MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL KANGPOKPI | 2222022887 | 273
22382 — 22456
51 | 14C051 | KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL, KEITHELMANBI KANGPOKPI | 2238222458 | 168
52 | 14C052 | ELITE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, KANGPOKPI KANGPOKPI | 22661-22889 | 229
53 | 14C053 | PARIZEAU MARANATHA ACADEMY, KANGPOKP! KANGPOKPI | 22890-23113 | 224
54 | 14C054 | T. VAICHONG HIGH SCHOOL, KANGPOKPI KANGPOKPI | 23114-23250 | 137
55 | 01C055 | BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL, CHARHAJARE KANGPOKP| | 23251-23480 | 230
56 | 01C056 | HINDI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KANGLATONGSI KANGPOKPI | 23481-23691 | 211
57 11C057 | ST. JOSEPH'S HR. SEC. SCHOOL, SUGNU CHANDEL 23692 - 24069 378
58 | 11C058 | SUGNU HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, SUGNU KAKCHING | 24070-24319 | 250
59 | 01C059 | NILAPADMA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, SEKMAI (A) [IMPHALWEST | 24320- 24561 | 242
60 | 01C060 | NILAPADMA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, SEKMAI (B) [IMPHAL WEST | 24562 -24728 | 167
61 02C061 HEINGANG HIGH SCHOOL, HEINGANG IMPHAL EAST 24729 - 24978 250
62 | 02C062 | SAWOMBUNG HIGH SCHOOL, SAWOMBUNG IMPHAL EAST 24919;59235261 284
63 02C063 | SUCCESS SCHOOL, CHINGAREL, SAWOMBUNG IMPHAL EAST 25262 - 25504 243
64 02C064 | N. BIRAHARI COLLEGE, PANGE! IMPHAL EAST 25505 - 25860 356
65 02C065 | LAMLAI HIGH SCHOOL, PUNGDONGBAM IMPHAL EAST | 25861 - 26169 309
66 | 02C066 | CHING TAM HIGH SCHOOL, YAINGANGPOKPI IMPHAL EAST | 26170-26432 | 263
67 | 04C067 | LOKTAK CHRISTIAN MODEL HIGH SCHOOL, MOIRANG | BISHNUPUR | 26433-26712 | 280
MOIRANG MULTIPURPOSE HR. SEC. SCHOOL, 26713 - 27069
68 | 04C068 | oAk BISHNUPUR | 2071327009 | 387
69 | 04C069 | ANITA STANDARD HIGH SCHOOL, KWAKTA BISHNUPUR | 27070-27257 | 188
70 04C070 | MUKTA HIGH SCHOOL, MOIRANG BISHNUPUR 27258 - 27461 204
NINGTHOUKHONG HR., SEC. SCHOOL,
71| 04CO71 | |\ AT OUKHONG BISHNUPUR | 27462-27696 | 235
72 04C072 | THANGA HIGH SCHOOL, THANGA BISHNUPUR 27697 - 27920 224
BISHNUPUR HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,
73 04C073 BISHNUPUR BISHNUPUR 27921 - 28244 324
74 | 04C074 | LOYOLA SCHOOL, BISHNUPUR BISHNUPUR | 28245-28463 | 219
75 04C075 | OINAM HIGH SCHOOL, OINAM BISHNUPUR 28464 - 28768 305
76 | 04C076 | NAMBOL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, NAMBOL BISHNUPUR | 28769-29168 | 400
77 | 04C077 | NAMBOL COLLEGIATE HIGH SCHOOL, NAMBOL BISHNUPUR | 29169-29389 | 221
78 04C078 | NAREE KALYAN.VIDYALAYA, NAMBO'L BISHNUPUR 29390 - 29690 301




BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, MANIPUR
List of Examination Centres for the High School Leaving Certificate Examination, 2019

NO.
SL.NO | CODE | NAME OF THE CENTRE DISTRICT | ROLLRANGE | OF
STUD
79 | 01C079 | MEKOLA GULAP HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL IMPHAL WEST | 206901 -20920 | 230
29921 - 30208
80 | 04C080 | KUMBI HIGH SCHOOL, KUMBI BISHNUPUR | 2702~ o | 290
81 | 06C081 | SAGANG HIGH SCHOOL, SAGANG CCPUR 30209-30370 | 162
82 | 11C082 | WANGOO HIGH SCHOOL, WANGOO BISHNUPUR 303741759360535 166
83 | 11C083 | LANGMEIDONG HR. SEC. SCHOOL, LANGMEIDONG KAKCHING | 30536- 30985 | 450
84 | 11C084 | LANGMEIDONG AIDED HIGH SCHOOL, LANGMEIDONG | KAKCHING | 30986- 31210 | 225
85 | 03c085 | HEIROK HIGH SCHOOL, HEIROK PART-II THousaL | 3121 41759371 432 | 503
86 | 03C086 | HEIROKHR. SEC. SCHOOL, HEIROK PART-| THOUBAL | 31433-31649 | 5g
87 11C087 | KAKCHING HR. SEC. SCHOOL, KAKCHING KAKCHING 31650 - 31916 267
88 11C088 | MARTIN GRAMMAR SCHOOL, KAKCHING KAKCHING 31917 - 32239 323
g0 | 110089 mﬁrgge KHUNOU HIGH SCHOOL, KAKCHING KAKCHING | 3224032408 | 170
90 | 03C090 | LALIT MADHOB SHARMA HIGH SCHOOL, KHONGJOM THOUBAL | 32410-32752 | 343
91 | 03C091 | WANGBAL JR. HIGH SCHOOL THOUBAL | 32753-33035 | 283
KHANGABOK HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL.
92 03C092 KHANGABOK THOUBAL 33036 - 33385 350
93 | 03C093 | SANGAIYUMPHAM HIGH SCHOOL, SANGAIYUMPHAM THOUBAL | 33386-33702 | 317
33703 - 33739
33775 — 33804
94 03C094 | ISLAMIC BABY ENGLISH SCHOOL, LILONG THOUBAL 33866 — 33943 193
34537 - 34571
47098 - 47110
33740 - 33774
33805 — 33865
95 | 03C095 | LILONG HIGHER SECONDARY MADRASSA, LLONG () | THOUBAL | 3388~ 22258 | 370
34311 - 34536
96 03C096 | LILONG HIGHER SECONDARY MADRASSA, LILONG (B) THOUBAL 33992 - 34310 319
97 02C097 | AZAD HIGH SCHOOL, YAIRIPOK IMPHAL EAST 34572 - 34818 247
98 | 02C098 | POIROU KHONGJIN HIGH SCHOOL, YAIRIPOK IMPHAL EAST | 34819 - 35038 220
99 | 03C099 | YAIRIPOK HIGH SCHOOL, YAIRIPOK (GOVT) THOUBAL | 35039-35270 | 232
100 03C100 | SEKMA! KHUMBI HIGH SCHOOL (GOVT) THOUBAL 35271 - 35604 334
101 03C101 | STNBA HIGH SCHOOL, YAIRIPOK KANGPOKPI 35605 - 35942 338
102 | 03C102 | MOIRANGPUREL HIGH SCHOOL, MOIRANGPUREL IMPHAL EAST | 35043- 36166 | 224
36167 — 36462
103 | 03C103 | CHAOYAIMAHIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, THOUBAL | THOUBAL | 33050~ 20552 | 370
36463 — 36495
104 | 03C104 | THOUBAL LEITANTHEM KANHAI JR. HIGH SCHOOL THOUBAL | 36570-36670 | 153
36734 - 36752
36671 - 36733
105 | 03C105 | NEW IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL, THOUBAL THOUBAL | 30671-36733 | 350
N. TOMCHOU HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAYANG 37042 — 37374
106 | 01C106 | yins IMPHAL WEST | 5704227573 | 308
107 01C107 | PISHAKMACHA BIDYA MANDIR, MAYANG IMPHAL IMPHALWEST | 37375- 37749 375
108 | 11C108 | WABAGAI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL KAKCHING 3775407;7%3048 209
109 | 03C109 | THE LAMDING HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMDING | THOUBAL | 38049-38277 | 229




List of Examination Centres for the High School Leaving Certificate Examination, 2019

BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, MANIPUR

NO.
SLNO | CODE | NAME OF THE CENTRE DISTRICT | ROLLRANGE | OF
STUD
' 1 38278 — 38598
110 | 01C110 | WANGOI HR. SEC. SCHOOL, WANGO! IMPHAL WEST | 38278 - 38598 | 559
38599 — 38924
111 | 01C111 | YUMNAM HUIDROM HIGH SCHOOL, YUMNAM HUIDROM |IMPHAL WEST | 47184 - 47185 | 329
47233
38925 — 39336
112 | 01C112 | UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL, UCHIWA (AIDED) IMPHAL WEST | 47186 - 47192 | 421
' 47234 - 47235
113 | 01C113 | SAMUROU HIGH SCHOOL, SAMUROU IMPHAL WEST | 39337 - 39607 271
114 | 01C114 | KUMARI HIGH SCHOOL, HIYANGTHANG IMPHAL WEST 396‘287;9430007 401
RECENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,
115 | 01C115 | ga0 ToNGBA IMPHAL WEST | 40008 - 40256 | 249
116 | 01C116 | SK. IDEAL HIGH SCHOOL, NGAIRANGBAM IMPHAL WEST | 40257 - 40501 | 245
40502 — 40766
117 | 01C117 | PRAJA HIGH SCHOOL, LAMSANG IMPHAL WEST | 49202~ 70 | 268
118 | 01C118 | MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, TAKYEL IMPHAL WEST | 40767- 41062 | 296
119 | 02C119 | C.C. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, IMPHAL (A) IMPHAL EAST | 41063 - 41371 | 309
41372 - 41662
120 | 02C120 | C.C. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, IMPHAL (B) IMPHAL EAST | 4137241862 | 305
121 | 02C121 | WANGKHEI HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 4162371‘9"'71 942 | Hg1
122 | 02C122 | NONGPOK MAHEIKOL, BRAHMAPUR ARIBAM LEIKAI IMPHAL EAST | 41043- 42226 | 284
123 | 01C123 | REGULAR ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL, KWAKEITHEL (A)  |IMPHAL WEST | 42227-42507 | 281
124 | 01C124 | REGULAR ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL, KWAKEITHEL (B) IMPHAL WEST | 42508 - 42762 255
125 | 01C125 | TEMPLE OF LEARNING, CANCHIPUR IMPHAL WEST 427‘137;3463040 279
126 | 020126 ,(Apl\\;ANDA SINGH HR. SECONDARY ACADEMY, MPHAL |\ ionaL EAST 4304417; S;183305 266 |
127 | 020127 {\Bl\;ANDA SINGH HR. SECONDARY ACADEMY, MPHAL | \\ionaL EAST 433(167; 3473574 270
128 | 02C128 | DON BOSCO HIGH SCHOOL, IMPHAL IMPHAL EAST | 43575-43883 | 309
129 | 01C129 | RAMLAL PAUL HR. SEC. SCHOOL IMPHAL WEST 438‘147;;;157 275
130 | 02C130 | LAMLONG HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMLONG | IMPHAL EAST | 44158 - 44439 | 282
131 | 01C131 | STANDARD ROBARTH HR. SEC. SCHOOL, CANCHIPUR |IMPHAL WEST | 44440 - 44687 | 248
132 | 01C132 | KEISHAMTHONG HIGH SCHOOL, IMPHAL IMPHAL WEST | 44688 - 44886 | 199
133 | 02C133 | TINY TOTS' UNIQUE SCHOOL, IMPHAL (A) IMPHAL EAST | 44887- 45187 | 301
134 | 02C134 | TINY TOTS UNIQUE SCHOOL, IMPHAL (B) IMPHAL EAST | 46057 - 46341 | 285
135 | 01C135 | IBOTONSANA GIRLS' HR. SEC. SCHOOL, IMPHAL IMPHAL WEST | 45466 - 45706 | 241
136 | 01C136 | JOHNSTONE HR. SEC. SCHOOL, IMPHAL (A) IMPHAL WEST | 49707~ 49056 | - 354
137 | 01C137 | JOHNSTONE HR. SEC. SCHOOL, IMPHAL (B) IMPHAL WEST | 45188 - 45465 | 278
138 | 01C138 | TAMPHASANA GIRLS' HR. SEC. SCHOOL, IMPHAL (A)  |IMPHAL WEST | 46342- 46686 | 345
139 | 01C139 IMPHAL WEST | 46687 - 47019 | 333

TAMPHASANA GIRLS' HR. SEC. SCHOOL, IMPHAL (B)




